OP \$40,00 24

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. John Wendland		01/25/2005	INDIVIDUAL:
Cheryl Stryker		01/25/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magoo Records, LLC	
Street Address:	7553 Gannon	
City:	St Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 63130	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491927	MAGOO RECORDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (636)537-2599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 636-537-4645

Email: acorrigan@sl-lawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Ann Phillips Corrigan
Address Line 1: 640 Cepi Drive

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63005-1221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Phillips Corrigan
Signature:	/ann phillips corrigan/
Date:	04/11/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0461

900022768

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

This service mark assignment is made effective as of January 25, 2005 by John Wendland, 7553 Gannon, University City, MO 63130, and Cheryl Stryker, 2819 Oakland Ave., Maplewood, MO 63143 (collectively "Assignors"), to Magoo Records, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted, used and are using the mark, Magoo Records, which is U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,491,927 (hereinafter "the Mark"), as reflected in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignors in the Mark, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights thereof, all records and files relating thereto, together with the right to sue and recover damages and bring other actions for future or past infringements thereof and for other causes of action relating thereto, and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignors in all matters related thereto.

This assignment shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 25 day of January, 2005.

John/Wendland

Cheryl Syryker

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 04/11/2005